UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of)
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1))) Docket No. 50-346A))
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AL. (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2))) Docket Nos. 50-440A) 50-441A
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL. (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3))) Docket Nos. 50-500A) 50-501A

SUBPOENA

THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION TO:

Francis E. Gaul Treasurer, Cuyahoga County Administration Building 1219 Ontario Street Cleveland, Ohio 44113

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and Section 2.720 of the Rules of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 10 C.F.R. Part 2, to appear and give testimony at a hearing in the abovecaptioned matter to be taken before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on July 1, 1976 or as soon thereafter as counsel can arrange, commencing at 9:30 A.M. at the First Floor Hearing Room in the Willste Building, at 7915 Eastern Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland.

8002240090

In accordance with Section 2.720(f) of the Rules of Practice of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 10 C.F.R. Part 2, you may, by motion promptly made, and in any event at or before the time specified herein for compliance and upon notice to Wm. Bradford Reynolds, counsel for the Applicants, 7915 Eastern Avenue, Room 120, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, request that this subpoena be quashed or modified if it is unreasonable or requires evidence not relevant to any matter in issue in the proceeding. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission may condition its denial of such a motion to quash or modify this subpoena on just and reasonable terms.

Further, pursuant to Section 2.720(c), you are entitled upon service of this subpoena to a tender of fees and mileage payable to witnesses in District Courts of the United States.

> ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Douglas V. Rigler, Chairman

Issued:

June , 1976 Bethesda, Maryland -2-

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of)	
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and) THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING) COMPANY) (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station,) Unit 1)	Docket No. 50-346A
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING) COMPANY, ET AL.) (Perry Nuclear Power Plant,) Units 1 and 2)	Docket Nos. 50-440A 50-441A
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL.) (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station,) Units 2 and 3)	Docket Nos. 50-500A 50-501A

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "Application For Issuance Of Subpoena," together with the attachments thereto, were served upon each of the persons listed on the attached Service List, by hand delivering a copy to those persons in the Washington, D. C. area and by mailing a copy, postage prepaid, to all others, all on this 23rd day of June, 1976.

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE

By: W. Drugg Reconder Wm. Bradford Reynolds

Counsel for Applicants

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of		
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	Docket No. 50-	346A
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)		
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AL. (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)	Docket Nos. 50 50	-440A -441A
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL. (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station,) Units 2 and 3)	Docket Nos. 50	-500A

SERVICE LIST

Douglas V. Rigler, Esq. Chairman, Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Foley, Lardner, Hollabaugh and Jacobs Chanin Building - Suite 206 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Ivan W. Smith, Esq. Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

John M. Frysiak, Esq. Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555 Docketing & Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Joseph Rutberg, Esq. Benjamin H. Vogler, Esq. Roy P. Lessy, Jr., Esq. Jack R. Goldberg, Esq. Office of the Executive Legal Director U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Joseph J. Saunders, Esq. Antitrust Division Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530

Steven M. Charno, Esq. Melvin G. Berger, Esq. Janet R. Urban, Esq. Antitrust Division Department of Justice P. O. Box 7513 Washington, D. C. 20044